"Corporation Counsel") pursuant to Ind. Code § 36-4-9-12, and attached hereto as an 
amendment. All other terms and conditions shall remain the same as set forth herein. 

3.0 COMPENSATION 
(a) The cost to the USB for Contractor services under this Agreement shall not 

exceed ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($120,000.00). The USB agrees to pay Contractor a monthly flat fee of $10,000 

per month. Contractor shall submit, on a monthly basis, a detailed invoice for 

services performed under this Agreement as described in Attachment B to this 
Agreement, Contractor's Primary Attorneys, Monthly Invoice, and Reimbursable